01-02-2001

1-31-92					Patent and Tradema		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	1015681	95			iving party(ies):	
	FIS Securities, Inc. 75 State Street Boston, MA 02109	-14-0 U			etBoston Finan	cial Corporation	
	Individual(s)	Association Limited Partnership		Street Add	ress: 100 Feder	al Street	-
3.	Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No Nature of conveyance:		Individual(s) citizenshipAssociationGeneral Partnership				
			Limited Partnership X Corporation- Rhode Island				
	Security Agreement	2			ee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ative designation is attached:		
	Execution Date: December 8, 2000					eparate document from Assignment lress(es) attached? : Yes	t)
4.	Application number(s) or registration n A. Trademark Application No.(s)	umbers(s):		R Trader	nark Registrati	on No.: 2350922	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6		per of applications involved:		1
	Name: Deborah L. Benson, Esq.						
	Internal Address:		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40	
				x Enclosed			
	Street Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyd 28 State Street	ler LLP		Authoria	zed to be charge	ed to deposit account	
	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109		8.	Deposit ac	count number:		
					plicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit acco	un
	·	DO NOT U	JSE TI	HIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief document.	f, the foregoing information	is true	and correct	and any attact	hed copy is a true copy of the origin	na
İ	Deborah L. Benson Name of Person Signing	Sig	mature		_	Date	
				Tota	l number of pa	ges comprising cover sheet [1	_
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					. 	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

228067

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0396

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FIS Securities, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 75 State Street, Boston, MA 02109 (the "Assignor") is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registration (the "Trademark"):

Registration No. Mark 2350922 STELLARSELECT

WHEREAS, FleetBoston Financial Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation, having an address of 100 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110, together with its successors and assigns (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire said mark and said registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, as set forth in said registration, and the goodwill and business symbolized thereby, and said registration listed above.
- 2. Binds itself and its legal representatives and assigns, upon Assignee's reasonable request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor, to do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that said registration shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, its legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful applications, documents, assignments, and affidavits in form and substance as may be required by Assignee in order to effectuate this assignment and its recording.

Signed and sealed on the date set forth below.

FIS SECURITIES, INC.

Date: Occumbe (\$ 2000

RECORDED: 12/14/2000

Name: Diane Nigrosh (

Title: VIce President and Secretary

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)
County of Sufficiency)

On this day of December & Dane NigrosH, known to be the person aforesaid, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s/he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose set forth.

Notary Public my Commission express 3/15/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0397